

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: COMPA.No.68 OF 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	<b>03.02.2026</b>	<p><b><u>TMD,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>COMPA.No.68 OF 2019</u></b></p> <p>Mr.P.Anil Mukherji, learned counsel representing Mr.P.V.Markandeyulu, learned counsel on record appearing for the respondents submits that Mr.P.V.Markandeyulu, has passed away and seeks time to get instructions from his clients.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List on 26.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(B/o) dv</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFIC E NOTE</b>